
The following are a collection of tables that include an overview of the number of providers and slots in 

early care and education, the supply by age group, the percent of child population who have access to a 

slot, and an overview of publicly funded slots. 
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This document contains tables with information about Oregon’s child care supply as of December 2022. The 

Estimated Supply dataset is compiled by the Oregon Child Care Research Partnership at Oregon State 

University using data collected by the Resource & Referral system through a biennial update managed by 

Central Coordination at Western Oregon University. Results of the Estimating Supply analysis have been used 

since 1999 to track Oregon's early care and education supply over time. 

Information is provided for the overall supply as well as supply by type of care and the main types of 

regulatory status: regulated, recorded, and exempt. In addition, information is provided by age group and 

regulatory type at the county level (available by Early Learning Hub by request). Age groups are divided into 0-

2 year olds, 3-5 year olds, and 6-12 year olds.
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Estimated Supply of Child Care and Early Education Programs in Oregon
as of December 2022

Number of Providers Number of Slots
Percent of 

Total Slots

Centers

Certified Center 1,339 70,842 56%

Exempt Center** 337 13,072 10%

Recorded Program 513 17,328 14%

Large Home-Based

Certified Family 959 12,716 10%

Small Home-Based

Registered Family 1,167 10,318 8%

Exempt Family 465 1,310 1%

Totals

Total Regulated 3,465 93,876 75%

Total Recorded 513 17,328 14%

Total Exempt** 802 14,382 11%

Total All** 4,780 125,586 100%
Total Regulated includes Certified Centers, Certified Family, and Registered Family

Total Exempt includes Exempt Centers, and Exempt Family

Number of Providers Number of Slots
Percent of 

Total Slots

Centers

Certified Center 23 2,167 8%

Exempt Center** -97 -15,525 -10%

Recorded Program 76 153 2%

Large Home-Based

Certified Family 69 823 2%

Small Home-Based

Registered Family -422 -3,548 -2%

Exempt Family -9 -83 0%

Totals

Total Regulated -330 -558 8%

Total Recorded 76 153 2%

Total Exempt** -106 -15,608 -10%

Total All** -360 -16,013 100%
Positive = more in 2022, Negative = less in 2022

2022 By Type of Care

Difference from 2020 (pre-COVID)

Overview of Oregon's 2022 Child Care Supply

**Numbers reported here may not represent all child care and early education in Oregon. Not all programs are included in Find Child Care Oregon (FCCO), 

which is the base dataset for the Estimating Supply analysis. In particular, in 2022, SUN Community Schools (exempt after school programs) in Multnomah 

County elected to not be included in FCCO. In 2020, this program had 83 locations with over 12,700 slots. With these programs not in FCCO, the reported 

results show a significant decrease in slots; however, this decrease is due to a change in available data, not necessarily a decrease in available child care in the 

community.

* *



Estimated Supply of Child Care and Early Education Programs in Oregon
as of December 2022

County Providers Slots Providers Slots Providers Slots Providers Slots Providers Slots Providers Slots Providers Slots

Baker 5 167 3 44 5 80 1 14 9 79 7 21 30 405

Benton 30 1,235 7 418 12 346 13 179 13 103 1 3 76 2,284

Clackamas 116 7,228 34 1,573 54 1,572 60 849 74 685 17 47 355 11,954

Clatsop 11 479 6 147 3 36 3 46 9 84 4 12 36 804

Columbia 14 592 6 140 9 197 5 63 14 127 2 6 50 1,125

Coos 13 503 5 122 7 529 6 83 27 239 24 64 82 1,540

Crook 7 261 1 32 4 102 2 28 5 38 2 6 21 467

Curry 6 146 2 78 1 15 2 25 2 20 2 4 15 288

Deschutes 74 3,413 27 1,479 25 849 42 527 42 353 8 18 218 6,639

Douglas 22 933 10 687 11 494 7 90 30 274 6 18 86 2,496

Gilliam 1 26 0 0 1 16 1 16 0 0 0 0 3 58

Grant 2 31 9 95 1 36 2 29 1 10 0 0 15 201

Harney 0 0 2 100 2 42 0 0 2 20 2 6 8 168

Hood River 22 785 4 156 2 49 8 119 12 97 2 6 50 1,212

Jackson 57 2,290 21 1,442 39 1,278 52 703 54 490 4 10 227 6,213

Jefferson 7 571 2 200 3 117 2 24 5 46 3 9 22 967

Josephine 38 1,537 1 32 8 455 16 193 7 70 0 0 70 2,287

Klamath 16 1,162 5 124 7 162 6 84 21 197 8 24 63 1,753

Lake 1 45 1 18 1 27 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 93

Lane 105 4,936 31 1,101 54 1,595 81 1,043 86 744 65 190 422 9,609

Lincoln 12 486 10 241 8 145 5 67 8 79 2 5 45 1,023

Linn 20 944 10 308 16 899 17 205 35 311 16 43 114 2,710

Malheur 12 578 3 44 4 233 5 65 8 76 14 42 46 1,038

Marion 93 4,689 30 737 45 1,584 79 1,028 136 1,242 22 65 405 9,345

Morrow 5 238 1 14 3 55 0 0 0 0 6 16 15 323

Multnomah 316 18,229 35 1,844 84 2,740 245 3,268 285 2,403 68 193 1,033 28,677

Polk 23 1,005 5 157 7 348 22 293 23 205 8 23 88 2,031

Sherman 1 20 0 0 0 0 2 28 0 0 0 0 3 48

Tillamook 4 112 6 99 7 83 1 12 4 38 4 12 26 356

Umatilla 25 1,250 13 622 5 205 17 225 33 301 74 203 167 2,806

Union 7 209 2 28 4 89 4 45 21 189 30 81 68 641

Wallowa 2 36 3 43 2 28 4 57 2 20 3 9 16 193

Wasco 8 487 3 98 3 72 4 56 16 142 3 9 37 864

Washington 232 14,701 28 444 65 2,510 220 2,915 167 1,483 56 159 768 22,212

Wheeler 0 0 2 28 0 0 0 0 1 10 0 0 3 38

Yamhill 32 1,518 9 377 11 340 25 337 15 143 1 3 93 2,718

Statewide 1,339 70,842 337 13,072 513 17,328 959 12,716 1,167 10,318 465 1,310 4,780 125,586

2022 Number of Providers and Slots in County by Type of Care

Certified Centers Exempt Centers Recorded Programs Certified Family Registered Family Exempt Family Total



Estimated Supply of Child Care and Early Education Programs in Oregon
as of December 2022

Providers Serving 

Age Group
Slots for Age Group

Percent of 

Total Slots

Infant/Toddler (0-2 year olds) 2,730 24,038 19%

Preschool (3-5 year olds) 3,851 60,805 48%

Schoolage (6-12 year olds) 2,320 39,690 32%

Unspecified Age Group 235 1,053 1%

Total 4,780 125,586 100%
*All Types of Care, includes all regulated, recorded, and exempt programs

Providers Serving 

Age Group
Slots for Age Group

Percent of 

Total Slots

Infant/Toddler (0-2 year olds) 2,433 22,681 24%

Preschool (3-5 year olds) 2,991 44,850 48%

Schoolage (6-12 year olds) 1,954 25,815 27%

Unspecified Age Group 53 530 1%

Total 3,465 93,876 100%
*Regulated includes Certified Centers, Certified Family, and Registered Family Providers

Providers Serving 

Age Group
Slots for Age Group

Percent of 

Total Slots

Infant/Toddler (0-2 year olds) 7 129 1%

Preschool (3-5 year olds) 385 9,559 55%

Schoolage (6-12 year olds) 139 7,640 44%

Unspecified Age Group 1 0 0%

Total 513 17,328 100%

Providers Serving 

Age Group
Slots for Age Group

Percent of 

Total Slots

Infant/Toddler (0-2 year olds) 290 1,228 9%

Preschool (3-5 year olds) 475 6,396 44%

Schoolage (6-12 year olds) 227 6,235 43%

Unspecified Age Group 181 523 4%

Total 802 14,382 100%
*Exempt includes Exempt Centers and Exempt Family providers

Exempt Care by Age Group

Note: Providers often serve more than one age group, therefore the number of providers serving each age group does not add 

up to the total providers.

Overview of Oregon's Child Care Supply by Age Group

All Types of Care by Age Group

Regulated Care by Age Group

Recorded Care by Age Group

*Recorded Programs serve primarily preschool and school age groups. A few facilities serve children under 36 months (toddlers) 

as part of their preschool program. 



Estimated Supply of Child Care and Early Education Programs in Oregon
as of December 2022

County Providers Slots Providers Slots Providers Slots Providers Slots Providers Slots

Baker 13           56           28           310         10           33           2             6             30           405          

Benton 45           475         64           1,112      28           697         -          -          76           2,284       

Clackamas 203         2,496      294         5,350      189         4,075      9             33           355         11,954     

Clatsop 14           96           32           557         13           145         2             6             36           804          

Columbia 24           197         43           669         22           259         -          -          50           1,125       

Coos 43           258         61           572         44           617         13           93           82           1,540       

Crook 9             62           19           335         4             60           1             10           21           467          

Curry 5             20           13           240         7             25           1             3             15           288          

Deschutes 122         1,254      175         3,252      88           2,133      -          -          218         6,639       

Douglas 53           539         77           1,324      41           620         2             13           86           2,496       

Gilliam 2             18           3             38           1             2             -          -          3             58            

Grant 4             31           13           154         4             16           -          -          15           201          

Harney 2             10           5             118         3             34           2             6             8             168          

Hood River 28           217         41           530         20           465         -          -          50           1,212       

Jackson 112         805         180         2,664      118         2,734      1             10           227         6,213       

Jefferson 14           239         18           472         11           250         2             6             22           967          

Josephine 37           389         57           1,014      32           874         1             10           70           2,287       

Klamath 48           319         60           1,105      35           329         -          -          63           1,753       

Lake 2             9             4             83           1             1             -          -          4             93            

Lane 215         1,805      315         4,575      190         3,052      46           177         422         9,609       

Lincoln 18           110         35           589         24           324         -          -          45           1,023       

Linn 71           340         94           1,327      50           1,023      2             20           114         2,710       

Malheur 26           240         36           504         16           279         5             15           46           1,038       

Marion 254         1,488      346         4,633      250         3,204      3             20           405         9,345       

Morrow 9             80           11           217         3             21           2             5             15           323          

Multnomah 613         5,948      809         13,367    474         9,018      46           344         1,033      28,677     

Polk 62           483         77           918         56           630         -          -          88           2,031       

Sherman 2             14           3             28           2             6             -          -          3             48            

Tillamook 9             40           21           219         8             94           2             3             26           356          

Umatilla 78           482         104         1,387      56           791         52           146         167         2,806       

Union 42           117         53           349         32           151         9             24           68           641          

Wallowa 8             34           12           104         5             49           2             6             16           193          

Wasco 24           210         34           486         21           168         -          -          37           864          

Washington 464         4,598      634         10,939    406         6,578      30           97           768         22,212     

Wheeler 1             4             3             30           1             4             -          -          3             38            

Yamhill 54           555         77           1,234      55           929         -          -          93           2,718       

Oregon 2,730      24,038    3,851      60,805    2,320      39,690    235         1,053      4,780      125,586   

*All Types of Care, includes all regulated, recorded, and exempt

Number of Providers and Slots in County by Age Group for All Types of Care* 

*0-2 years includes children birth through the end of age 2; 3-5 years includes children age 3 through the end of age 5, 6-12 years 

includes children age 6 through the end of 12. 

0-2 year olds 3-5 year olds 6-12 year olds Unspecified Age Total



Estimated Supply of Child Care and Early Education Programs in Oregon
as of December 2022

County Providers Slots Providers Slots Providers Slots Providers Slots Providers Slots

Baker 10           51           15           179         8             30           -          -          15           260          

Benton 42           454         50           847         20           216         -          -          56           1,517       

Clackamas 180         2,400      220         3,755      153         2,577      3             30           250         8,762       

Clatsop 12           92           22           385         11           132         -          -          23           609          

Columbia 22           178         29           381         20           223         -          -          33           782          

Coos 34           244         43           403         30           158         2             20           46           825          

Crook 8             61           13           246         3             10           1             10           14           327          

Curry 4             18           10           149         6             24           -          -          10           191          

Deschutes 113         1,135      139         2,519      62           639         -          -          158         4,293       

Douglas 44           275         54           736         36           276         1             10           59           1,297       

Gilliam 2             18           2             22           1             2             -          -          2             42            

Grant 3             19           5             38           3             13           -          -          5             70            

Harney 2             10           2             6             2             4             -          -          2             20            

Hood River 24           206         36           459         16           336         -          -          42           1,001       

Jackson 109         799         151         2,132      83           542         1             10           163         3,483       

Jefferson 12           188         14           404         7             49           -          -          14           641          

Josephine 37           389         50           877         30           524         1             10           61           1,800       

Klamath 39           285         43           925         28           233         -          -          43           1,443       

Lake 1             8             1             37           -          -          -          -          1             45            

Lane 194         1,718      241         3,307      146         1,638      6             60           272         6,723       

Lincoln 14           69           23           367         17           196         -          -          25           632          

Linn 58           316         63           807         38           317         2             20           72           1,460       

Malheur 19           222         23           425         11           72           -          -          25           719          

Marion 232         1,451      275         3,299      213         2,189      2             20           308         6,959       

Morrow 4             65           5             156         2             17           -          -          5             238          

Multnomah 563         5,815      664         10,390    431         7,395      30           300         846         23,900     

Polk 53           445         60           561         50           497         -          -          68           1,503       

Sherman 2             14           3             28           2             6             -          -          3             48            

Tillamook 6             34           7             72           6             56           -          -          9             162          

Umatilla 53           433         69           954         45           379         1             10           75           1,776       

Union 25           72           31           244         26           127         -          -          32           443          

Wallowa 6             31           8             74           2             8             -          -          8             113          

Wasco 21           204         27           354         19           127         -          -          28           685          

Washington 433         4,425      530         8,504      379         6,140      3             30           619         19,099     

Wheeler 1             4             1             2             1             4             -          -          1             10            

Yamhill 51           533         62           806         47           659         -          -          72           1,998       

Oregon 2,433      22,681    2,991      44,850    1,954      25,815    53           530         3,465      93,876     

*Regulated includes Certified Centers, Certified Family, and Registered Family Providers

Number of Providers and Slots in County by Age Group for Regulated Programs* 

*0-2 years includes children birth through the end of age 2; 3-5 years includes children age 3 through the end of age 5, 6-12 years 

includes children age 6 through the end of 12. 

0-2 year olds 3-5 year olds 6-12 year olds Unspecified Age Total



Estimated Supply of Child Care and Early Education Programs in Oregon
as of December 2022

County Providers Slots Providers Slots Providers Slots Providers Slots Providers Slots

Baker -          -          5             80           -          -          -          -          5             80            

Benton -          -          9             212         3             134         -          -          12           346          

Clackamas 2             15           46           1,120      13           437         -          -          54           1,572       

Clatsop -          -          3             36           -          -          -          -          3             36            

Columbia -          -          8             162         1             35           -          -          9             197          

Coos -          -          4             83           4             446         -          -          7             529          

Crook -          -          3             52           1             50           -          -          4             102          

Curry -          -          1             15           -          -          -          -          1             15            

Deschutes -          -          20           367         6             482         -          -          25           849          

Douglas -          -          8             152         3             342         -          -          11           494          

Gilliam -          -          1             16           -          -          -          -          1             16            

Grant -          -          1             36           -          -          -          -          1             36            

Harney -          -          1             12           1             30           -          -          2             42            

Hood River -          -          2             49           -          -          -          -          2             49            

Jackson -          -          21           323         18           955         -          -          39           1,278       

Jefferson -          -          2             42           1             75           -          -          3             117          

Josephine -          -          6             105         2             350         -          -          8             455          

Klamath -          -          5             72           2             90           -          -          7             162          

Lake -          -          1             27           -          -          -          -          1             27            

Lane -          -          34           847         20           748         1             -          54           1,595       

Lincoln -          -          6             115         2             30           -          -          8             145          

Linn -          -          10           299         6             600         -          -          16           899          

Malheur -          -          3             33           1             200         -          -          4             233          

Marion -          -          25           615         21           969         -          -          45           1,584       

Morrow -          -          3             55           -          -          -          -          3             55            

Multnomah 2             31           68           1,646      16           1,063      -          -          84           2,740       

Polk -          -          4             218         3             130         -          -          7             348          

Sherman -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -           

Tillamook -          -          6             45           2             38           -          -          7             83            

Umatilla -          -          5             205         -          -          -          -          5             205          

Union 1             17           3             57           1             15           -          -          4             89            

Wallowa -          -          2             28           -          -          -          -          2             28            

Wasco -          -          2             32           1             40           -          -          3             72            

Washington 1             62           57           2,082      9             366         -          -          65           2,510       

Wheeler -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -           

Yamhill 1             4             10           321         2             15           -          -          11           340          

Oregon 7             129         385         9,559      139         7,640      1             -          513         17,328     

Number of Providers and Slots in County by Age Group for Recorded Programs* 

*0-2 years includes children birth through the end of age 2; 3-5 years includes children age 3 through the end of age 5, 6-12 years 

includes children age 6 through the end of 12. 

0-2 year olds 3-5 year olds 6-12 year olds Unspecified Age Total

*Recorded Programs serve primarily preschool and school age groups. A few facilities serve children under 36 months (toddlers) as 

part of their preschool program. 



Estimated Supply of Child Care and Early Education Programs in Oregon
as of DEcember 2022

County Providers Slots Providers Slots Providers Slots Providers Slots Providers Slots

Baker 3             5             8             51           2             3             2             6             10           65            

Benton 3             21           5             53           5             347         -          -          8             421          

Clackamas 21           81           28           475         23           1,061      6             3             51           1,620       

Clatsop 2             4             7             136         2             13           2             6             10           159          

Columbia 2             19           6             126         1             1             -          -          8             146          

Coos 9             14           14           86           10           13           11           73           29           186          

Crook 1             1             3             37           -          -          -          -          3             38            

Curry 1             2             2             76           1             1             1             3             4             82            

Deschutes 9             119         16           366         20           1,012      -          -          35           1,497       

Douglas 9             264         15           436         2             2             1             3             16           705          

Gilliam -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -           

Grant 1             12           7             80           1             3             -          -          9             95            

Harney -          -          2             100         -          -          2             6             4             106          

Hood River 4             11           3             22           4             129         -          -          6             162          

Jackson 3             6             8             209         17           1,237      -          -          25           1,452       

Jefferson 2             51           2             26           3             126         2             6             5             209          

Josephine -          -          1             32           -          -          -          -          1             32            

Klamath 9             34           12           108         5             6             -          -          13           148          

Lake 1             1             2             19           1             1             -          -          2             21            

Lane 21           87           40           421         24           666         39           117         96           1,291       

Lincoln 4             41           6             107         5             98           -          -          12           246          

Linn 13           24           21           221         6             106         -          -          26           351          

Malheur 7             18           10           46           4             7             5             15           17           86            

Marion 22           37           46           719         16           46           1             -          52           802          

Morrow 5             15           3             6             1             4             2             5             7             30            

Multnomah 48           102         77           1,331      27           560         16           44           103         2,037       

Polk 9             38           13           139         3             3             -          -          13           180          

Sherman -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -           

Tillamook 3             6             8             102         -          -          2             3             10           111          

Umatilla 25           49           30           228         11           412         51           136         87           825          

Union 16           28           19           48           5             9             9             24           32           109          

Wallowa 2             3             2             2             3             41           2             6             6             52            

Wasco 3             6             5             100         1             1             -          -          6             107          

Washington 30           111         47           353         18           72           27           67           84           603          

Wheeler -          -          2             28           -          -          -          -          2             28            

Yamhill 2             18           5             107         6             255         -          -          10           380          

Oregon 290         1,228      475         6,396      227         6,235      181         523         802         14,382     

*Exempt includes Exempt Centers and Exempt Family providers

Number of Providers and Slots in County by Age Group for Exempt Programs* 

*0-2 years includes children birth through the end of age 2; 3-5 years includes children age 3 through the end of age 5, 6-12 years 

includes children age 6 through the end of 12. 

0-2 year olds 3-5 year olds 6-12 year olds Unspecified Age Total



Estimated Supply of Child Care and Early Education Programs in Oregon
as of December 2022

County 0-2 year olds 3-5 year olds 6-12 year olds All Ages

Baker 11% 58% 2% 17%

Benton 22% 49% 12% 22%

Clackamas 19% 38% 11% 19%

Clatsop 8% 44% 5% 14%

Columbia 13% 41% 6% 15%

Coos 14% 30% 13% 18%

Crook 8% 42% 3% 13%

Curry 4% 45% 2% 12%

Deschutes 20% 50% 13% 23%

Douglas 16% 39% 7% 16%

Gilliam 33% 62% 1% 20%

Grant 16% 75% 3% 22%

Harney 4% 47% 5% 15%

Hood River 26% 60% 21% 31%

Jackson 12% 37% 15% 19%

Jefferson 26% 50% 11% 23%

Josephine 16% 41% 14% 20%

Klamath 13% 44% 6% 16%

Lake 4% 33% 0% 8%

Lane 17% 42% 11% 20%

Lincoln 9% 48% 10% 18%

Linn 7% 28% 9% 13%

Malheur 20% 41% 9% 19%

Marion 11% 35% 10% 16%

Morrow 15% 39% 2% 13%

Multnomah 25% 54% 16% 27%

Polk 16% 29% 8% 14%

Sherman 21% 43% 4% 18%

Tillamook 6% 29% 5% 10%

Umatilla 16% 44% 10% 20%

Union 14% 39% 6% 16%

Wallowa 15% 47% 9% 19%

Wasco 23% 52% 8% 21%

Washington 23% 52% 12% 24%

Wheeler 10% 77% 5% 24%

Yamhill 16% 35% 10% 17%

Oregon 18% 44% 12% 20%
*All Types of Care, includes all regulated, recorded, and exempt

Percent of Children in County with Access to ANY Slot*



Estimated Supply of Child Care and Early Education Programs in Oregon
as of December 2022

County 0-2 year olds 3-5 year olds 6-12 year olds All Ages

Baker 10% 34% 2% 11%

Benton 21% 38% 4% 15%

Clackamas 18% 27% 7% 14%

Clatsop 8% 30% 4% 11%

Columbia 11% 23% 5% 10%

Coos 13% 21% 3% 10%

Crook 8% 31% 1% 9%

Curry 3% 28% 2% 8%

Deschutes 18% 39% 4% 15%

Douglas 8% 22% 3% 9%

Gilliam 33% 36% 1% 14%

Grant 10% 19% 3% 8%

Harney 4% 2% 1% 2%

Hood River 24% 52% 15% 26%

Jackson 12% 30% 3% 11%

Jefferson 21% 43% 2% 15%

Josephine 16% 35% 8% 16%

Klamath 12% 37% 4% 13%

Lake 3% 15% 0% 4%

Lane 16% 31% 6% 14%

Lincoln 6% 30% 6% 11%

Linn 7% 17% 3% 7%

Malheur 19% 35% 2% 13%

Marion 11% 25% 7% 12%

Morrow 12% 28% 1% 10%

Multnomah 24% 42% 13% 22%

Polk 15% 18% 6% 11%

Sherman 21% 43% 4% 18%

Tillamook 5% 9% 3% 5%

Umatilla 14% 30% 5% 13%

Union 9% 27% 5% 11%

Wallowa 14% 33% 1% 11%

Wasco 22% 38% 6% 17%

Washington 22% 41% 12% 20%

Wheeler 10% 5% 5% 6%

Yamhill 15% 23% 7% 12%

Oregon 17% 33% 8% 15%

*Regulated includes Certified Centers, Certified Family, and Registered Family Providers

Percent of Children in County with Access to a Regulated Slot*

Data sources: Access to child care is calculated by taking the Estimated Supply of Child Care in Oregon as of December 2022 

(Analysis by Oregon Child Care Research Partnership, Oregon State University using data collected by the R&R system) and dividing 

it by the population of children in the county who fall in the age group (2021 Annual Population Report Tables, Portland State 

University Population Research Center)

*0-2 years includes children birth through the end of age 2; 3-5 years includes children age 3 through 

the end of age 5, 6-12 years includes children age 6 through the end of 12. 



Estimated Supply of Child Care and Early Education Programs in Oregon
as of December 2022

Number of 

Public Providers

for Ages 0-5

Number of 

Public Slots

for Ages 0-5

Percent of Total Slots that are 

Publicly Funded

Public Slots 626 17,290 24%

Public Slots

 for Ages 0-5

Total Slots 

for Ages 0-5

Percent of Total Slots that are 

Publicly Funded

Certified Center 13,113 49,914 26%

Certified Family 969 11,049 9%

Registered Family 61 6,568 1%

Recorded Program 92 9,688 1%

Exempt Center 3,055 6,961 44%

Exempt Family 0 633 0%

Total Public Slots 17,290 84,813 20%

Public Slots Total Regulated Slots 
Percent of Total Slots that are 

Publicly Funded

0-2 years 2,528 22,787 11%

3-5 years 14,762 48,366 31%

All 0-5 years 17,290 71,153 24%

Public Slots Total Slots 
Percent of Total Slots that are 

Publicly Funded

Ages 0-2 Years

Metropolitan 1,652 20,120 8%

Non-Metropolitan 876 2,667 33%

Ages 3-5 Years

Metropolitan 10,364 40,819 25%

Non-Metropolitan 4,398 7,547 58%

Total 0-5 Years

Metropolitan 12,016 60,939 20%

Non-Metropolitan 5,274 10,214 52%

Regulated* Slots By Age Group & Metro/Non-Metro Classification

Metropolitan countie s include Benton, Clackamas, Columbia, Deschutes, Jackson, Josephine, Lane, Linn, Marion, Multnomah, Polk, Washington, and 

Yamhill. Nonmetropolitan counties  include Baker, Clatsop, Coos, Crook, Curry, Douglas, Gilliam, Grant, Harney, Hood River, Jefferson, Klamath, Lake, 

Lincoln, Malheur, Morrow, Sherman, Tillamook, Umatilla, Union, Wallowa, Wasco, Wheeler.

Overview of Oregon's Public Slots for Young Children

Public slots for ages 0-5 include Oregon Pre-kindergarten (OPK), Federal and Tribal Head Start, Oregon Child 

Development Coalition (OCDC), Preschool Promise, and Baby Promise. 

Public Slots By Type of Care

Regulated* Public and Total Slots By Age Group

0-2 includes children birth through the end of age 2; 3-5 includes children age 3 through the end of age 5.  

*In order to fully represent public slots, exempt centers and recorded programs that have public slots are being included as Regulated for the purposes of 

these tables. Therefore, regulated includes Certified Centers, Certified Family, Registered Family, and Exempt Providers who have public slots.



Estimated Supply of Child Care and Early Education Programs in Oregon
as of December 2022

County Total Slots Public Slots
Percent 

Public
Total Slots Public Slots

Percent 

Public
Total Slots Public Slots

Percent 

Public

Baker 51 0 0% 179 120 67% 230 120 52%

Benton 454 24 5% 847 141 17% 1,301 165 13%

Clackamas 2,400 211 9% 4,102 882 22% 6,502 1,093 17%

Clatsop 92 0 0% 472 173 37% 564 173 31%

Columbia 178 0 0% 471 247 52% 649 247 38%

Coos 244 89 36% 421 219 52% 665 308 46%

Crook 61 17 28% 246 104 42% 307 121 39%

Curry 18 0 0% 149 104 70% 167 104 62%

Deschutes 1,153 79 7% 2,547 479 19% 3,700 558 15%

Douglas 275 41 15% 856 449 52% 1,131 490 43%

Gilliam 18 6 33% 22 10 45% 40 16 40%

Grant 19 0 0% 85 59 69% 104 59 57%

Harney 10 0 0% 96 90 94% 106 90 85%

Hood River 206 72 35% 459 200 44% 665 272 41%

Jackson 799 93 12% 2,204 838 38% 3,003 931 31%

Jefferson 188 94 50% 404 322 80% 592 416 70%

Josephine 389 45 12% 877 310 35% 1,266 355 28%

Klamath 293 72 25% 1,025 574 56% 1,318 646 49%

Lake 8 8 100% 55 49 89% 63 57 90%

Lane 1,736 42 2% 3,469 1,042 30% 5,205 1,084 21%

Lincoln 91 0 0% 474 235 50% 565 235 42%

Linn 316 32 10% 877 304 35% 1,193 336 28%

Malheur 230 84 37% 461 373 81% 691 457 66%

Marion 1,451 232 16% 3,862 1,328 34% 5,313 1,560 29%

Morrow 71 53 75% 160 127 79% 231 180 78%

Multnomah 5,815 669 12% 11,427 2,816 25% 17,242 3,485 20%

Polk 471 101 21% 644 293 45% 1,115 394 35%

Sherman 14 0 0% 28 7 25% 42 7 17%

Tillamook 34 0 0% 153 91 59% 187 91 49%

Umatilla 433 215 50% 1,066 687 64% 1,499 902 60%

Union 72 8 11% 244 112 46% 316 120 38%

Wallowa 31 0 0% 74 35 47% 105 35 33%

Wasco 204 117 57% 388 233 60% 592 350 59%

Washington 4,425 104 2% 8,656 1,472 17% 13,081 1,576 12%

Wheeler 4 0 0% 30 25 83% 34 25 74%

Yamhill 533 20 4% 836 212 25% 1,369 232 17%

Oregon 22,787 2,528 11% 48,366 14,762 31% 71,153 17,290 24%

Data sources: The percentage of slots that are publicly funded is calculated by dividing the number of public slots in the programs listed 

above by the total number of regulated slots (Estimated Supply of Child Care in Oregon as of December 2022; Analysis by Oregon Child Care 

Research Partnership, Oregon State University using data collected by the R&R system)

Number and Percent of Public Slots By Age Group for Regulated Programs*

*In order to fully represent public slots, regulated includes Certified Centers, Certified Family, and Registered Family, and Exempt Providers 

who have public slots.

Public slots for ages five and under include Oregon Pre-kindergarten, Early Head Start, Federal and Tribal Head 

Start, Oregon Child Development Coalition, Preschool Promise, and Baby Promise. 

0-2 year olds 3-5 year olds Total 0-5 year olds


